## SB23-214

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Taggart, Bradfield, Hartsook, Pugliese, and Wilson

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 77, line 2, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "4,831,538,341" and substitute "5,152,781,825" and in the
- 3 CASH FUNDS column strike "592,851,480<sup>d</sup>" and substitute
- 4 "914,094,964<sup>d</sup>".
- 5 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 6 Page 78, line 1, strike "\$297,073,616" and substitute "\$618,317,100".

<u>PURPOSE</u>: Adds \$321.2 million cash funds from the State Education Fund for the State Share of Districts' Total Program Funding in the Department of **Education**.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Education	\$0	\$321,243,484	\$0	\$0	\$321,243,484	0.0

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*